
Chair: Iuliia Tetteh Illinois State University iproto1@ilstu.edu

Chair-Elect: John L. Park Texas A&M University jlpark@tamu.edu

Past Chair: Matthew Elliott South Dakota State University matthew.elliott@sdstate.edu

Secretary/Treasurer: Chelsea Arnold West Texas A&M University carnold@wtamu.edu

Board Liaison: Glynn Tonsor Kansas State University gtonsor@k-state.edu

Listserv address: aem@aaealist.org

Chair: Kevin Kim Mississippi State University knk222@msstate.edu

Chair-Elect: Alejandro Plastina University of Missouri aplastina@missouri.edu

Past Chair: Margaret Jodlowski The Ohio State University jodlowski.1@osu.edu

Secretary/Treasurer: Gerald Mashange University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign geraldm@illinois.edu

Board Liaison: Rudy Nayga Texas A&M University rudy.nayga@ag.tamu.edu

Listserv address: agfm@aaealist.org 

Chair: Kofi Britwum University of Delaware britwum@udel.edu

Chair-Elect: Anthony Baffoe-Bonni Texas A&M University anthon.baffoe-bonnie@ag.tamu.edu

Past Chair Kibrom A. Abay IFPRI K.Abay@cgiar.org

Secretary/Treasurer: Frank Nti CFTC fnti@cftc.gov

Board Liaison: Rudy Nayga Texas A&M University rudy.nayga@ag.tamu.edu

Listserv address: africa@aaealist.org 

Chair: Ford Ramsey University of Georgia aframsey@uga.edu

Chair-Elect: Serkan Aglasan The University of Arizona serkanaglasan@gmail.com

Past Chair: Alexis H. Villacis The Ohio State University villacis.9@osu.edu 

Secretary/Treasurer: Nick Pates University of Kentucky nicholas.pates@uky.edu

Board Liaison: Sarah Low University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign salow2@illinois.edu

Listserv address: riskanalysis@aaealist.org

Chair: Sandro Steinbach North Dakota State University sandro.steinbach@ndsu.edu

Chair-Elect: TBD TBD TBD

Secretary/Treasurer: TBD TBD TBD

Board Liaison: TBD TBD TBD

Listserv address: atp@aaealist.org

Section Leadership 2024-2025
Agribusiness Economics and Management Section (AEM)

Agricultural Finance and Management Section (AFM)

Africa Section

Applied Risk Analysis (ARA)

Agricultural Trade and Policy Section (ATP)
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Chair: Dan Scheitrum Cal Poly San Luis Obispo dsch@calpoly.edu

Chair Elect: Ali Hill University of California, Berkeley alihill@berkeley.edu

Past Chair: Dan Scheitrum Cal Poly San Luis Obispo dsch@calpoly.edu

Secretary/Treasurer: Dan Scheitrum Cal Poly San Luis Obispo dsch@calpoly.edu

Grad Student Liaison: Stuart Morrison University of California, Davis smorrison@ucdavis.edu

Board Liaison: Aslihan Spaulding Illinois State University adspaul@ilstu.edu

Listserv address: australasia@aaealist.org 

Chair: Aaron J. Staples University of Tennessee Knoxville astaples@utk.edu

Chair-Elect: Nathan Palardy University of Florida n.palardy@ufl.edu

Past Chair: Ezgi Cengiz North Carolina State University ecengiz@ncsu.edu

Board Liaison: Tim Richards Arizona State University trichards@asu.edu

Listserv address: beer@aaealist.org 

Chair: Cheryl Devuyst Oklahoma State University cheryl.devuyst@okstate.edu

Chair-Elect: Sarah Low University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign salow2@illinois.edu

Past Chair: Lisa House Univeristy of Florida lahouse@ufl.edu

Secretary/Treasurer: Sean Fox Mississippi State University sean.fox@msstate.edu

Board Liaison: Rudy Nayga Texas A&M University rudy.nayga@ag.tamu.edu

Listserv address: chairs@aaealist.org

Chair: Di Fang University of Florida difang@ufl.edu

Chair-Elect: Yunli Bai Inst. of Geographic Sciences & Natural Resources Researchbaiyl.11b@igsnrr.ac.cn

Past Chair: Binlei Gong Zhejang University gongbinlei@zju.edu.cn

Secretary/Treasurer: Jing Yi Cornell University jy348@cornell.edu

Board Liaison: Tim Beatty University of California, Davis tbeatty@ucdavis.edu

Listserv address: china@aaealist.org

Chair: Chrystol Thomas Texas A&M University chrystolt@tamu.edu

Chair-Elect: Michee A. Lachaud Florida Agricultural and Mechanical University michee.lachaud@famu.edu

Past Chair: LaPorchia Collins USDA-ERS laporchia.collins@gmail.com

Secretary/Treasurer: Jared Grant The Ohio State University grant.829@osu.edu

Board Liaison: Rudy Nayga Texas A&M University rudy.nayga@ag.tamu.edu

Listserv address: cosbae@aaealist.org

Australasia Section (AUS)

Brewing and Enology Economic Research (BEER)

Chairs, Heads, Administrators Information Roundtable Section (CHAIRS, formerly NAAEA)

China Section

Committee on the Opportunities and Status of Blacks in Agricultural Economics (COSBAE)
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Chair: Ayoung Kim Mississippi State University a.kim@msstate.edu

Chair-Elect: Andrew J. Van Leuven University of Vermont andrew.vanleuven@uvm.edu

Past Chair: Kelsey Conley USDA-ERS kelsey.conley@usda.gov

Graduate Student 

Representative: Mckenzie Boyce University of Wisconsin-Madison mckenzie.boyce@wisc.edu

Board Liaison: Aslihan Spaulding Illinois State University adspaul@ilstu.edu

Listserv address: crenet@aaealist.org

Chair: April Athnos University of Arizona athnos@msu.edu

Chair-Elect: Deepthi Kolady Oklahoma State University deepthi.kolady@okstate.edu

Past Chair: Di Fang University of Flordia difang@ufl.edu

Secretary/Treasurer: Ariun Ishdorj Texas A&M University aishdorj@tamu.edu

Board Liaison: Tim Beatty University of California, Davis tbeatty@ucdavis.edu

Listserv address: cwae@aaealist.org

Chair: Yong Liu Texas A&M University yongliu@tamu.edu

Chair-Elect: Eunchun Park University of Arkansas park@uark.edu

Past Chair: Zheng Li North Carolina State University zli42@ncsu.edu

Secretary/Treasurer: Shamar L. Stewart Virginia Tech University stewartls@vt.edu

Board Liaison: Brian Roe The Ohio State University roe.30@osu.edu

Listserv address: econometric@aaealist.org

Chair: Valerie Kilders Purdue University vkilders@purdue.edu

Chair-Elect: Sean Posey Tennessee State University sposey2@tnstate.edu

Past Chair: Yu Na Lee University of Guelph ylee13@uoguelph.ca

Secretary/Treasurer: Laura Paul USDA-ERS laura.paul@usda.gov

Graduate Student 

Representative: Nilufer Cetik University of Florida jianhuiliu@ufl.edu

Board Liaison: Vincenzina Caputo Michigan State University vcaputo@msu.edu

Listserv address: expecon@aaealist.org 

Econometrics

Experimental Economics Section (EXECON)

Committee on Women in Agricultural Economics (CWAE)

Community and Regional Economics Network (CRENET)
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Chair: Curtis Mahnken University of Minnesota cmahnken@umn.edu

Chair-Elect: Craig Carpenter Michigan State University cwcarp@msu.edu

Past Chair: Aaron Smith University of Tennessee aaron.smith@utk.edu

Director-at-Large Tyler Cozzens Livestock Marketing Information Center twcozz@gmail.com

Director-at-Large Cortney Cowley Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City Cortney.Cowley@kc.frb.org

EXT North Central Director: Keri Jacobs University of Missouri keri.jacobs@missouri.edu

EXT 1890/1994 Institutions 

Director: Lila Karki University of Maryland Eastern Shore
lkarki@umes.edu

EXT Northeast Director: Wendong Zhang Cornell University wendongz@cornell.edu

Southern Region Director Courtney Bir Oklahoma State University courtney.bir@okstate.edu

Western Region Director Ellen Bruno University of California, Berkeley ebruno@berkeley.edu

Secretary/Treasurer: Devon Mills Mississippi State University d.meadowcroft@msstate.edu

Board Liaison: Glynn Tonsor Kansas State University gtonsor@k-state.edu

Listserv address: extension@aaealist.org

Chair: Aaron Adalja Cornell University aaron.adalja@cornell.edu

Chair-Elect: Anne Byrne USDA - Economic Research Service byrne.anne@gmail.com

Past Chair: Jeffrey O'Hara USDA - Office of the Chief Economist jeffreyk.ohara@usda.gov

Secretary/Treasurer: Yizao Liu Pennsylvania State University yul459@psu.edu

Board Liaison: Tim Richards Arizona State University trichards@asu.edu

Listserv address: famps@aaealist.org

Chair: Amelia Finaret Allegheny College afinaret@allegheny.edu

Chair-Elect: Qingxiao Li Louisiana State University qli@agcenter.lsu.edu

Past Chair: Travis A. Smith University of Georgia tasmith@uga.edu

Graduate Student 

Representative: Elena Krasovskaia Cornell University ek558@cornell.edu

Member-at-Large: Sabrina Young USDA - Economic Research Service Sabrina.Young@usda.gov

Secretary/Treasurer: Charlotte Ambrozek University of Minnesota ambrozek@umn.edu

Board Liaison: Rudy Nayga Texas A&M University rudy.nayga@ag.tamu.edu

Listserv address: foodsafety@aaealist.org

Extension Section (EXT)

Food and Agricultural Marketing Policy (FAMPS)

Food Safety and Nutrition (FSN)
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Student Leadership:

Chair: Meri Hambaryan University of Florida m.hambaryan@ufl.edu

Chair-Elect: Rebecca Wasserman-Olin Colorado State University Rebecca.Wasserman-Olin@colostate.edu

Past Chair: Roberto Koeneke University of Florida rkoeneke@ufl.edu

Faculty Leadership:

Chair: Anne Byrne USDA-ERS anne.byrne@usda.gov

Chair-Elect: TBD TBD TBD

Past Chair: Zoë Plakias Western Washington University plakiaz@wwu.edu

Board Liaison: Aslihan Spaulding Illinois State University adspaul@ilstu.edu

Chair: Martina Vecchi University of Southampton m.vecchi@soton.ac.uk

Chair-Elect: Grace Melo Texas A&M University gmelo@tamu.edu

Past Chair: Bhagyashree Katare Purdue University bkatare@purdue.edu

Secretary/Treasurer: Katherine Harris-Lagoudakis Iowa State University kaharris@iastate.edu

Board Liaison: Tim Beatty University of California, Davis tbeatty@ucdavis.edu

Chair: Kelly Davidson University of Delaware kade@udel.edu

Chair-Elect: Shijun Gao Tufts University shijun.gao@tufts.edu

Past Chair: Olesya Savchenko University of Florida olesya.savchenko@ufl.edu

Board Liaison: Vincenzina Caputo Michigan State University vcaputo@msu.edu

Chair: Aurélie Harou McGill University aurelie.harou@mcgill.ca

Chair-Elect: Alexis Villacis The Ohio State University villacis.9@osu.edu

Past Chair: Luis Peña-Lévano University of California, Davis lpenalevano@ucdavis.edu

Secretary/Treasurer: Kira Villa University of New Mexico kmvilla@unm.edu

Board Liaison: Ashok Mishra Arizona State University Ashok.k.mishra@asu.edu

Listserv address: intlcom@aaealist.org

International Section

Graduate Student Section (GSS)

Listserv address: gradstudent@aaealist.org

Health Economics

Listserv address: hes@aaealist.org

Institutional and Behavioral Economics (IBES)

Listserv address: ibes@aaealist.org
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Chair: Seong Yun Mississippi State University seong.yun@msstate.edu

Chair-Elect: Rich Horan Michigan State University horan@msu.edu

Past Chair: Kent Kovacs University of Arkansas kovacs.kent@gmail.com

Graduate Student 

Representative: Abhishek Rajan University of Florida a.rajan@ufl.edu

Secretary/Treasurer: Mona Ahmadiani Texas A&M University mona.ahmadiani@ag.tamu.edu

Board Liaison: Sarah Low University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign salow2@illinois.edu

Listserv address: env@aaealist.org

Chair: Trent Blare International Potato Center trent.blare@cgiar.org

Chair-Elect: TBD TBD TBD

Past Chair: Emiliano Lopez Barrera Texas A&M University elopezba@tamu.edu

Secretary/Treasurer: Alejandro Gutierrez-Li North Carolina State University alejandro-gli@ncsu.edu

Board Liaison: Vincenzina Caputo Michigan State University vcaputo@msu.edu

Listserv address: las@aaealist.org

Chair: Ali Hill University of California, Berkeley alihill@berkeley.edu

Chair-Elect: TBD TBD TBD

Secretary/Treasurer: Zachariah Rutledge Michigan State University rutled83@msu.edu

Board Liaison: Tim Richards Arizona State University trichards@asu.edu

Listserv address: les@aaealist.org

Chair: Aditya R. Khanal Tennessee State University akhanal1@tnstate.edu

Chair-Elect: Modhurima Dey Amin Texas Tech University modhurima.amin@ttu.edu

Past Chair: Gopinath Munisamy University of Georgia m.gopinath@uga.edu

Secretary/Treasurer: Kathy Baylis University of California, Santa Barbara baylis@ucsb.edu

Board Liaison: Aslihan Spaulding Illinois State University adspaul@ilstu.edu

Listserv address: sas@aaealist.org

Land, Water, and Environmental Economics Section (ENV)

Latin American Section (LAS)

South Asia Section (SAS)

Labor Economics Section (LES)
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Chair: John Bovay Virgina Tech bovay@vt.edu

Chair-Elect: Daniel Tregeagle North Carolina State University tregeagle@ncsu.edu

Past-Chair Zhengfei Guan University of Florida guanz@ufl.edu

Secretary/Treasurer: Kuan-Ming Huang Mississippi State University kmh1169@msstate.edu

Board Liaison: Glynn Tonsor Kansas State University gtonsor@k-state.edu

Listserv address: sce@aaealist.org

Chair: Gail L. Cramer Louisiana State University gcramer@agcenter.lsu.edu

Chair-Elect: Evert Van der Sluis South Dakota State University evert.vandersluis@sdstate.edu

Past Chair: Neil Conklin Retired, Farm Foundation neil.conklin@gmail.com

Member-at-Large Stephani Mercier Farm Journal Foundation smercier@farmjournalfoundation.org

Secretary/Treasurer: Jay Noel ERA Economics jaynoel620@gmail.com

Board Liaison: Ashok Mishra Arizona State University Ashok.k.mishra@asu.edu

Listserv address: sensec@aaealist.org

Senior Advisor: English Ratliff University of Mount Olive ERatliff@umo.edu 

Junior Advisor: Jerrod Penn Louisiana State University JPenn@agcenter.lsu.edu

Sophomore Advisor: Misti Sharp University of Florida mistisharp@ufl.edu

Freshman Advisor: Anthony Delmond University of Tennessee at Martin adelmond@utm.edu

Board Liaison: Glynn Tonsor Kansas State University gtonsor@k-state.edu

President: TBD TBD TBD

Vice President: TBD TBD TBD

Secretary: TBD TBD TBD

Treasurer: TBD TBD TBD

Social Media: TBD TBD TBD

Listserv address: undergrad@aaealist.org

Chair: Danielle Kaminski University of Nebraska at Kearney drdaniellemkaminski@gmail.com

Chair-Elect: Misti Sharp University of Florida mistisharp@ufl.edu

Past Chair: Na Zuo University of Arizona nazuo@arizona.edu

Secretary/Treasurer: Hannah Shear Oklahoma State University hshear@okstate.edu

Board Liaison: Brian Roe The Ohio State University roe.30@osu.edu

Listserv address: tlc@aaealist.org

Teaching, Learning and Communications (TLC)

Senior Section

Student Section (SS-AAEA)

Specialty Crop Economics (SCE)
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